
Official Box Score - Final
Manhattan at Houston
02/15/2026 at Estadio Paquito Mantaner (Ponce, Puerto Rico)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Manhattan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 7 1 7

Houston 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 4 6 0 11

Win: Solis,Alex (1-0) Loss: Smoot,Jacob (0-1) Save: None.

Manhattan 2 (0-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

7  Sosa,Jeremy CF 3 1 0 0 1 2 5 0 1 2
11  Salva,Guriyandel 2B 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0
24 Best,Justin RF 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
34 Samuel,Vincent 3B 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
20 Lewis,Andreaus DH 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3
40 Baseshore,Colin LF 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
19  Hansen,Trevor 1B 4 0 1 0 0 2 6 0 0 0
27 Lordier,Ryan SS 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
14  Sute,Hunter C 4 0 2 1 0 0 8 0 0 2
55 Steinberg,Matthew P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
18  Klein,Jackson (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Smoot,Jacob (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
41  Epps,Ivan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 2 7 2 3 9 24 7 1 7

BATTING

2B: Baseshore [1] (off Solis).

TB: Baseshore 3. 2-Out RBI: Sute; Samuel. GDP: Sute.

Team RISP: 2-6.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Salva, Hansen, Lordier).

Houston 4 (3-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

2  Sintek,Carter SS 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 3
18  Helton,McClane LF 3 1 1 1 1 2 5 0 0 0
12  Climie,Cade (PH) 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5  Weems,Irvin (LF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7  Perez,Xavier RF 3 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1
21  Savattere,Antonelli 2B 3 0 0 0 1 2 1 4 0 2
24 Fields,Blake CF 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
32 Cherrington,Justin 1B 3 0 1 0 1 0 8 0 0 2
0  Winfield,Easton DH 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11  Cox,Tyler (PH/DH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3  Broussard,Tre (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13  Dickens,Peyton (PR/DH) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4  Jackson,Riley C 2 0 0 0 1 0 5 1 0 1
26 Maxcey,Dylan (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0

51  LaLima,Jackson 3B 4 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1
50 Roman,Richie P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
29 Rodriguez,Ryne (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8  Solis,Alex (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 29 4 6 3 7 8 27 9 0 11

BATTING

2B: Helton [2] (off Steinberg). 3B: Climie (off Smoot).
TB: Climie 3; Helton 2. 2-Out RBI: Climie. SH: Maxcey. HBP: Fields [3]; Perez [2].

GDP: Jackson.

Team RISP: 4-16.

BASERUNNING

SB: Dickens [1]; Fields [2]; LaLima [2].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Sintek, Savattere, Cherrington).

MAN IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

55 Steinberg,Matthew 2.1 2 2 2 2 1 11 9 47 27
18  Klein,Jackson (3.1) 2.2 2 0 0 2 5 13 10 51 26

42 Smoot,Jacob (L) (6) 2.2 2 2 2 3 2 14 9 49 25

41  Epps,Ivan (8.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 3

Totals 8.0 6 4 4 7 8 39 29 153 81

WP: Klein 2. HB: Klein; Smoot. BK: Steinberg. Inher. Rnrs: Klein 1/1; Epps 0/1; Smoot
0/2.

GO-FO: Steinberg 2-3; Klein 1-2; Smoot 1-4; Epps 1-0.

HOU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

50 Roman,Richie 5.0 4 1 1 1 5 19 18 63 43
29 Rodriguez,Ryne (6) 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 4 3 18 11

8 Solis,Alex (W) (7) 3.0 3 1 1 1 4 13 12 53 33

Totals 9.0 7 2 2 3 9 36 33 134 87

GO-FO: Roman 3-6; Rodriguez 2-1; Solis 4-1.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:8:03 AM. Duration:2:55.

Attendance:503



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Manhattan at Houston
02/15/2026 at Estadio Paquito Mantaner (Ponce, Puerto Rico)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Manhattan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 7 1 7

Houston 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 4 6 0 11

Manhattan starters:
7/cf/Sosa,Jeremy; 11/2b/Salva,Guriyandel; 24/rf/Best,Justin; 34/3b/Samuel,Vincent; 20/dh/Lewis,Andreaus; 40/lf/Baseshore,Colin;

19/1b/Hansen,Trevor; 27/ss/Lordier,Ryan; 14/c/Sute,Hunter; 55/p/Steinberg,Matthew;

Houston starters:
2/ss/Sintek,Carter; 18/lf/Helton,McClane; 7/rf/Perez,Xavier; 21/2b/Savattere,Antonelli; 24/cf/Fields,Blake; 32/1b/Cherrington,Justin;

0/dh/Winfield,Easton; 4/c/Jackson,Riley; 51/3b/LaLima,Jackson; 50/p/Roman,Richie;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - MAN batting

Sosa,Jeremy walked (3-2 BFFBBFB).

Salva,Guriyandel grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B); Sosa,Jeremy advanced to second base.

Best,Justin struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS).

Samuel,Vincent singled to shallow left field, RBI (1-1 SB); Sosa,Jeremy scored from second base.

Lewis,Andreaus struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Bottom of 1st - HOU batting

Sintek,Carter grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K).

Helton,McClane struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS).

Perez,Xavier walked (3-2 BKFBBB).

Savattere,Antonelli flied out to cf (1-1 BS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MAN 1 1 0 1

HOU 0 0 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - MAN batting

Baseshore,Colin struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

Hansen,Trevor singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 K).

Lordier,Ryan singled to shallow center field (0-0); Hansen,Trevor advanced to second base.

Sute,Hunter grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 BKBF); Lordier,Ryan out at 2B on the play, ss

to 2b, in a double play.

Bottom of 2nd - HOU batting

Fields,Blake reached on a fielding error fielding by cf by Sosa,Jeremy (E8) (0-0); Fields,Blake advanced to

second base.

Pitch clock violation on Steinberg.

Cherrington,Justin walked (3-1 BBKB).

Winfield,Easton flied out to cf (3-2 BBFSFBF).

Jackson,Riley grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 FFB); Cherrington,Justin out at 2B on

the play, 2b to ss, in a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

MAN 0 2 0 1

HOU 0 0 1 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - MAN batting

Sosa,Jeremy flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Salva,Guriyandel fouled out to lf (0-0).

Best,Justin flied out to lf (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 3rd - HOU batting

LaLima,Jackson flied out to cf (2-2 BSBSF).

Sintek,Carter singled up the middle (2-0 BB).

Sintek,Carter advanced to second base on a balk.

Helton,McClane ground-rule doubled to right field, RBI (2-2 SFBB); Sintek,Carter scored from second base.

MAN pitching change: Klein,Jackson replaces Steinberg,Matthew.

Perez,Xavier singled to third base (1-0 B); Helton,McClane advanced to third base.

Perez,Xavier advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Helton,McClane scored on a wild pitch.

Savattere,Antonelli struck out looking (3-2 KBBBKFK).

Fields,Blake flied out to cf (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MAN 0 0 0 0

HOU 2 3 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - MAN batting

Samuel,Vincent flied out to lf (1-1 KB).

Lewis,Andreaus struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).

Baseshore,Colin lined out to lf (0-1 K).

Bottom of 4th - HOU batting

Cherrington,Justin popped up to second base (1-0 B).

Winfield,Easton struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBSS).

Jackson,Riley walked (3-1 BSBBB).

LaLima,Jackson struck out looking (3-2 BKBBKK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MAN 0 0 0 0

HOU 0 0 0 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - MAN batting

Hansen,Trevor flied out to right center putout by rf (2-2 KFBB).

Lordier,Ryan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK).

Sute,Hunter singled to left center (2-2 KBBKF).

Sosa,Jeremy struck out looking (1-2 KSBK).

Bottom of 5th - HOU batting

Sintek,Carter grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Helton,McClane walked (3-2 BBKSBB).

Helton,McClane advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Perez,Xavier struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

Savattere,Antonelli struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MAN 0 1 0 1

HOU 0 0 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - MAN batting

HOU pitching change: Rodriguez,Ryne replaces Roman,Richie.

Salva,Guriyandel grounded out to the catcher, c to 1b, bunt (0-0).

Best,Justin walked (3-2 KBSFBFFBB).

Samuel,Vincent flied out to lf (2-2 BKFB).

Lewis,Andreaus grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB).

Bottom of 6th - HOU batting

Fields,Blake hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Cherrington,Justin singled to left field (3-1 BSBB); Fields,Blake advanced to second base.

MAN pitching change: Smoot,Jacob replaces Klein,Jackson.

HOU substitution: Cox,Tyler pinch hitting for Winfield,Easton.

Cox,Tyler walked (3-1 BBKBB); Fields,Blake advanced to third base; Cherrington,Justin advanced to second
base.

Jackson,Riley fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-2 SBBF).

LaLima,Jackson struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS).

Sintek,Carter flied out to rf (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MAN 0 0 0 1

HOU 0 1 0 3



7th Inning
Top of 7th - MAN batting

HOU position change: Cox,Tyler remains in the game at dh

HOU pitching change: Solis,Alex replaces Rodriguez,Ryne.

HOU defensive substitution: Maxcey,Dylan replaces Jackson,Riley at c

Baseshore,Colin doubled down the right field line (2-2 BBFF).

Hansen,Trevor struck out swinging (2-2 FSFBBS).

Lordier,Ryan grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Baseshore,Colin advanced to third base.

Sute,Hunter singled to right center, RBI (2-0 BB); Baseshore,Colin scored.

Sosa,Jeremy struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS).

Bottom of 7th - HOU batting

Helton,McClane struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

Perez,Xavier hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Savattere,Antonelli walked (3-0 BBBB); Perez,Xavier advanced to second base.

Fields,Blake reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 KS); Perez,Xavier advanced to third base;

Savattere,Antonelli out at second base, ss to 2b.

Houston challenged the runner was safe at first. Successful.

Fields,Blake stole second base.

Cherrington,Justin lined out to cf (1-2 BSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MAN 1 2 0 1

HOU 0 0 0 2



8th Inning
Top of 8th - MAN batting

Salva,Guriyandel grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 FBKB).

Best,Justin grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 SSFFBF).

Samuel,Vincent walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Lewis,Andreaus struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

Bottom of 8th - HOU batting

HOU substitution: Broussard,Tre pinch hitting for Cox,Tyler.

Broussard,Tre walked (3-1 BFBBB).

HOU substitution: Dickens,Peyton pinch running for Broussard,Tre.

Maxcey,Dylan sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 KBB); Dickens,Peyton advanced to second base.

Dickens,Peyton stole third base.

LaLima,Jackson singled to center field, RBI (0-2 SK); Dickens,Peyton scored.

Sintek,Carter popped up to second base (1-0 B).

HOU substitution: Climie,Cade pinch hitting for Helton,McClane.

LaLima,Jackson stole second base.

Climie,Cade tripled to right center, RBI (2-0 BB); LaLima,Jackson scored from second base.

MAN pitching change: Epps,Ivan replaces Smoot,Jacob.

Perez,Xavier grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BSBBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MAN 0 0 0 1

HOU 2 2 0 1

9th Inning
Top of 9th - MAN batting

HOU substitution: Weems,Irvin replaces Climie,Cade at lf, batting 2nd.

HOU position change: Dickens,Peyton remains in the game at dh

Baseshore,Colin singled to center field (0-0).

Hansen,Trevor struck out swinging (2-2 KBFFBS).

Lordier,Ryan flied out to cf (2-1 BSB).

Sute,Hunter reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Baseshore,Colin out at second base, ss unassisted.

THIS
INNING R H E L

MAN 0 1 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Manhattan at Houston
02/15/2026 at Estadio Paquito Mantaner (Ponce, Puerto Rico)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Manhattan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 7 1 7

Houston 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 4 6 0 11

Manhattan starters:
7/cf/Sosa,Jeremy; 11/2b/Salva,Guriyandel; 24/rf/Best,Justin; 34/3b/Samuel,Vincent; 20/dh/Lewis,Andreaus; 40/lf/Baseshore,Colin;

19/1b/Hansen,Trevor; 27/ss/Lordier,Ryan; 14/c/Sute,Hunter; 55/p/Steinberg,Matthew;

Houston starters:
2/ss/Sintek,Carter; 18/lf/Helton,McClane; 7/rf/Perez,Xavier; 21/2b/Savattere,Antonelli; 24/cf/Fields,Blake; 32/1b/Cherrington,Justin;

0/dh/Winfield,Easton; 4/c/Jackson,Riley; 51/3b/LaLima,Jackson; 50/p/Roman,Richie;

Top of 1st - MAN batting

Sosa,Jeremy walked (3-2 BFFBBFB).

Salva,Guriyandel grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B); Sosa,Jeremy advanced to second base.

Best,Justin struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS).

Samuel,Vincent singled to shallow left field, RBI (1-1 SB); Sosa,Jeremy scored from second base.

Lewis,Andreaus struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - HOU batting

LaLima,Jackson flied out to cf (2-2 BSBSF).

Sintek,Carter singled up the middle (2-0 BB).

Sintek,Carter advanced to second base on a balk.

Helton,McClane ground-rule doubled to right field, RBI (2-2 SFBB); Sintek,Carter scored from second base.

MAN pitching change: Klein,Jackson replaces Steinberg,Matthew.

Perez,Xavier singled to third base (1-0 B); Helton,McClane advanced to third base.

Perez,Xavier advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Helton,McClane scored on a wild pitch.

Savattere,Antonelli struck out looking (3-2 KBBBKFK).

Fields,Blake flied out to cf (0-1 K).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 7th - MAN batting

HOU position change: Cox,Tyler remains in the game at dh

HOU pitching change: Solis,Alex replaces Rodriguez,Ryne.

HOU defensive substitution: Maxcey,Dylan replaces Jackson,Riley at c

Baseshore,Colin doubled down the right field line (2-2 BBFF).

Hansen,Trevor struck out swinging (2-2 FSFBBS).

Lordier,Ryan grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Baseshore,Colin advanced to third base.



Sute,Hunter singled to right center, RBI (2-0 BB); Baseshore,Colin scored.

Sosa,Jeremy struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - HOU batting

HOU substitution: Broussard,Tre pinch hitting for Cox,Tyler.

Broussard,Tre walked (3-1 BFBBB).

HOU substitution: Dickens,Peyton pinch running for Broussard,Tre.

Maxcey,Dylan sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 KBB); Dickens,Peyton advanced to second base.

Dickens,Peyton stole third base.

LaLima,Jackson singled to center field, RBI (0-2 SK); Dickens,Peyton scored.

Sintek,Carter popped up to second base (1-0 B).

HOU substitution: Climie,Cade pinch hitting for Helton,McClane.

LaLima,Jackson stole second base.

Climie,Cade tripled to right center, RBI (2-0 BB); LaLima,Jackson scored from second base.

MAN pitching change: Epps,Ivan replaces Smoot,Jacob.

Perez,Xavier grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BSBBS).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Manhattan at Houston
02/15/2026 at Estadio Paquito Mantaner (Ponce, Puerto Rico)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Manhattan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 7 1 7

Houston 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 4 6 0 11

MANHATTAN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #7 Sosa, Jeremy cf 3 1 0 0

2 #11 Salva, Guriyandel 2b 4 0 0 0

3 #24 Best, Justin rf 3 0 0 0

4 #34 Samuel, Vincent 3b 3 0 1 1

5 #20 Lewis, Andreaus dh 4 0 0 0

6 #40 Baseshore, Colin lf 4 1 2 0

7 #19 Hansen, Trevor 1b 4 0 1 0

8 #27 Lordier, Ryan ss 4 0 1 0

9 #14 Sute, Hunter c 4 0 2 1

Totals 33 2 7 2
Runs 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
Hits 1 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 7
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 7

MAN IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

55 Steinberg,Matthew 2.1 2 2 2 2 1 11 9 47 27
18  Klein,Jackson (3.1) 2.2 2 0 0 2 5 13 10 51 26
42 Smoot,Jacob (L) (6) 2.2 2 2 2 3 2 14 9 49 25
41  Epps,Ivan (8.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 3

Totals 8.0 6 4 4 7 8 39 29 153 81

WP: Klein 2. HB: Klein; Smoot. BK: Steinberg. Inher. Rnrs: Klein 1/1; Epps 0/1; Smoot 0/2.

GO-FO: Steinberg 2-3; Klein 1-2; Smoot 1-4; Epps 1-0.
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Manhattan at Houston
02/15/2026 at Estadio Paquito Mantaner (Ponce, Puerto Rico)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Manhattan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 7 1 7

Houston 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 4 6 0 11

HOUSTON SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #2 Sintek, Carter ss 5 1 1 0

2 #5 Weems, Irvin
#18 Helton, McClane
#12 Climie, Cade

lf 0

3

1

0

1

0

0

1

1

0

1

1

3 #7 Perez, Xavier rf 3 0 1 0

4 #21 Savattere, Antonelli 2b 3 0 0 0

5 #24 Fields, Blake cf 3 0 0 0

6 #32 Cherrington, Justin 1b 3 0 1 0

7 #13 Dickens, Peyton
#0 Winfield, Easton
#11 Cox, Tyler
#3 Broussard, Tre

dh 0

2

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #26 Maxcey, Dylan
#4 Jackson, Riley

c 0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #51 LaLima, Jackson 3b 4 1 1 1

Totals 29 4 6 3
Runs 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 4
Hits 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 2 6
Errors 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 1 1 1 1 1 3 2 1 11

HOU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

50 Roman,Richie 5.0 4 1 1 1 5 19 18 63 43
29 Rodriguez,Ryne (6) 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 4 3 18 11
8 Solis,Alex (W) (7) 3.0 3 1 1 1 4 13 12 53 33

Totals 9.0 7 2 2 3 9 36 33 134 87

GO-FO: Roman 3-6; Rodriguez 2-1; Solis 4-1.
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